Record #
3376-AQN

3375-AQN

3374-AQN

3373-AQN

3372-AQN

1624-AQN

1547-AQN

2177-AQN

0785-AQN1-TT

R

3370-AQN

3365-AQN

3367-AQN

3368-AQN

1864-AQN

3360-AQN

3362-AQN

Air Quality Notifications Issued by Descending Date

Facility Name
MAVERIK

MAVERIK

MAVERIK

MAVERIK

MAVERIK

CONSTITUTION PLASTIC

SURGERY CENTER

ABQ MANUEL

ABQ GUSTAVO

AT&T ALBUQUERQUE
MAIN EXCHANGE
BUILDING

GENESIS HEALTHCARE

PNM TARA

ALB ER MEDICAL

HOSPITAL

NNSA COMPLEX

ABQ RIO GRANDE

ALBQNMQO0010

OFFICE OF SECURE
TRANSPORTATION

Company Name
MAVERIK INC.

MAVERIK INC.

MAVERIK INC.

MAVERIK INC.

MAVERIK INC.

MODERN VASCULAR NAVAJO -
ALBUQUERQUE

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

GENESIS HEALTHCARE

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

ALBUQUERQUE ASSETS, LLC

US DEPT OF ENERGY SANDIA
FIELD OFFICE

VERIZON WIRELESS

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

DOE/NNSA OST AVIATION
DIVISION

Site Address
650 JUAN TABO BLVD NE, 87123

3737 PRINCETON DR. NE, 87107

1401WYOMING BLVD. NE, 87112

5001JEFFERSON ST. NE, 87109

7700 LOS VOLCANES RD. NW,

87121

7800 CONSTITUTION N.E,, 87110

1713 JUAN TABO BLVD NE,

87106

2526 BAYLOR DR SE, 87106

111 3RD ST. NW, 87102

9150 MCMAHON BLVD NW,

87114

4113 TARA DR, 87111

9310 COORS BLVD NW, 87114

1107 EUBANK RD SE, 87117

1411RIO GRANDE BLVD., NW,

87104

14806 CENTRAL AVE SW, 87105

3890 ABERDEEN DRIVE, 87117

Process

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY,
ANTICIPATED ANNUAL
THROUGHPUT 2,975,000 GALLONS

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY,
ANTICIPATED ANNUAL
THROUGHPUT 2,635,000 GALLONS

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY,
ANTICIPATED ANNUAL
THROUGHPUT 2,550,000 GALLONS

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY,
ANTICIPATED ANNUAL
THROUGHPUT 3,300,000 GALLONS

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY,
ANTICIPATED ANNUAL
THROUGHPUT 3,400,000 GALLONS

221HORSEPOWER NATURAL-GAS
FIRED EMERGENCY ENGINE

131HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

60 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

2876 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

67 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

34 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

368 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

2000 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

86 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

610 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

237 HP NATURAL GAS FIRED
BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE

Issued
3/6/2019

3/6/2019

3/6/2019

3/6/2019

3/6/2019

2/26/2019

2/21/2019

2/21/2019

1/29/2019

1/28/2019

1/16/2019

1/16/2019

1/16/2019

1/15/2019

12/12/201

12/12/201

Page 1 of 4



Record #
3363-AQN

3361-AQN

1964-AQN

3355-AQN

3356-AQN

3321-AQN

3357-AQN

1825-AQN

0785-AQN2

3183-AQN

3184-AQN

3177-AQN

3187-AQN

1863-AQN

3185-AQN

3190-AQN

Air Quality Notifications Issued by Descending Date

Facility Name
ABQ FIESTA

KASEMAN HOSPITAL

ABQ LADERA

CHILD WELLNESS
CENTER

AT&T - TRAMWAY & 140
CELL TOWER

SPANISH TRAILS REHAB
SUITES

T-MOBILE CALL CENTER

SUNPORT I FACILITY
(HEADQUARTERS
BUILDING)

AT&T
COMMUNICATIONS OF
THE MTN. STATES, INC. -

AT&T - BELL REALTY
CELL TOWER

AT&T - RIO PUERCO
CELL TOWER

AT&T - BANK HOMES US
WEST

AT&T - RANCHITOS CELL
TOWER

AT&T - WYNDHAM
HOTEL

AT&T - MLK CELL
TOWER

AT&T - 4TH & PASEO
DEL NORTE CELL TOWER

Company Name
VERIZON WIRELESS

PRESBYTERIAN HEALTHCARE
SERVICES

VERIZON WIRELESS

STATE OF NM GENERAL
SERVICES DEPARTMENT

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

SPANISH TRAILS REHAB SUITES

SERINA GALLEGOS

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE -
AVIATION DEPARTMENT

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

Site Address

4900 BALLOON FIESTA PKWY,
87113

6400 PASEO DEL NORTE BLVD
NE, 87107

3000 TODOS SANTOS ST NW,
87120

4665 INDIAN SCHOOL RD NE,

87110

4D SANDIA CREST, 87047

1610 RENAISSANCE BLVD, 87107

5421JEFFERSON ST NE, 87109

2503 CLARK CARR LOOP SE,

87106

111 3RD ST. NW, 87102

8300 BROADWAY BLVD SE,

87105

NORTH OF 1-40, 87121

4010 CENTRAL AVE SW, 87105

328 RANCHITOS RD NW, 87114

2910 YALE BLVD. SE, 87106

1201 MOUNTAIN RD NE, 87102

101RADIO LANE NW, 87114

Process
79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

268 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

93 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

470 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

27 HP LPG FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

389 DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

2876 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

340 HP NATURAL GAS FIRED
BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE

2937 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

99 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

Issued
12/12/201

12/7/2018

11/29/201

10/17/201

10/17/201

10/17/201

10/17/201

10/4/2018

9/21/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018
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Record #
3182-AQN

3189-AQN

3200-AQN

3181-AQN

3196-AQN

3179-AQN

3186-AQN

3178-AQN

3353-AQN

1560-AQN

3354-AQN

1044-AQN

1963-AQN

3351-AQN

3350-AQN

3320-AQN

Air Quality Notifications Issued by Descending Date

Facility Name
AT&T - INDIAN SCHOOL

CELL TOWER

AT&T - ROUTE 66 &
EUBANK CELL TOWER

AT&T - TRAMWAY & 140
CELL TOWER

AT&T - BALLOON FIELD
CELL TOWER

AT&T - MONTE
VISTA/IMMANUEL
PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

AT&T - BROADWAY &
COAL

AT&T - SUNNYDALE
CELL TOWER

AT&T - BUILDERS NEWS
& PLAN ROOM

GRIFFIN SILO

ABQ KIRTLAND

KANW-FM RADIO

ALBQNM10

SINGER CENTRAL OFFICE

- ALBQNMXP

MURPHY EXPRESS

FIRST NATIONS
COMMUNITY
HEALTHSOURSE

CABELAS RETAIL

Company Name
NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

T-MOBILE WEST LLC

VERIZON WIRELESS

ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

UNITE PRIVATE NETWORKS,
LLC

UNITE PRIVATE NETWORKS,
LLC

MURPHY OIL USA, INC.

FIRST NATIONS COMMUNITY
HEALTHSOURSE

CABELAS RETAIL

Site Address
533 WASHINGTON ST NE, 87110

10200 ACOMA RD SE, 87123

13041 CENTRAL AVE NE, 87123

5601 BALLOON FIESTA PARKWAY

NE, 87113

114 CARLISLE BLVD SE, 87106

677 BROADWAY BLVD SE, 87102

1705 SAN MATEO BLVD NE,

87110

3405 PRINCETON DR NE, 87107

206B 94TH STREET SW, 87121

8226 BROADWAY AVE SE, 87109

2020 COAL AVE SE, 87106

505 MARQUETTE NW, 87102

3830 SINGER BLVD NE, SUITE

4000, 87109

375THIGHWAY 528 NW, 87114

5608 ZUNI RD SE, 87108

515T1LANG AVE NE, 87109

Process
79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

80 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

49 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

131HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

201HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

80 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

998 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY,
ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE
THROUGHPUT 2,400,000 GALLONS

280 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

324 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

Issued
8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

7/25/2018

7/25/2018

7/25/2018

7/18/2018

7/18/2018

7/17/2018

7/17/2018

7/12/2018
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Record #
3191-AQN

3348-AQN

3346-AQN

1206-AQN2

1206-AQN1

1451-AQN

0599-AQN

1883-AQN

3349-AQN

3347-AQN

3322-AQN

3342-AQN

1167-AQN

3338-AQN

Air Quality Notifications Issued by Descending Date

Facility Name
AT&T - 98TH STREET

CELL TOWER

THE PENGUIN CHILL
HABITAT EXHIBIT

MOUNTAIN STATES
CONSTRUCTORS, INC

LOVELACE HEART
HOSPITAL

LOVELACE HEART
HOSPITAL

COSTCO WHOLESALE
CORPORATION

COSTCO WHOLESALE
CORPORATION

COSTCO WHOLESALE
CORPORATION

UNM SLEEP DISORDERS
CENTER

TOCU VI, LLC c/o CBRE,
INC

PRIME THERAPEUTICS

ONE CENTRAL

PEERLESS TYRE CO

BERNA FACIO
PROFESSIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

Company Name
NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

MOUNTAIN STATES
CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

LOVELACE HEALTH SYSTEM
INC.

LOVELACE HEALTH SYSTEM
INC.

COSTCO WHOLESALE
CORPORATION

COSTCO WHOLESALE
CORPORATION

COSTCO WHOLESALE
CORPORATION

UNM HOSPITALS

SERINA GALLEGOS

PRIME THERAPEUTICS

ONCE CENTRAL OPERATION

ASSOCIATES, LLC

PEERLESS TYRE CO.

ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

Site Address

9700 CENTRAL AVE SW, 87121

903 10TH STREET SW, 87102

3601 PAN AMERICAN FREEWAY

NE #1171, 87107

504 ELM ST. NE, 87102

504 ELM ST. NE, 87102

500 EUBANK BLVD. SE, 87123

1420 RENAISSANCE BLVD, 87107

9955 COORS BYPASS NW, 87114

1101 MEDICAL ARTS AVE NE,

87102

6100 UPTOWN BLVD NE, 87110

4411THE 25 WAY NE, 87109

1 CENTRAL AVE NE, 87102

7408 CENTRAL AVE SW, 87121

3315 LOUISIANA BLVD NE, 87110

Process
79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

1195 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY,
ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE
THROUGHPUT 100,000 GALLONS

1180 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

1180 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY,
ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE
THROUGHPUT 7,775,599 GALLONS

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY,
ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE
THROUGHPUT 8,451,380 GALLONS

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY,
ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE
THROUGHPUT 8,065,293 GALLONS

94 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

250 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

95 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

76.9 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY,
ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE
THROUGHPUT 92,730 GALLONS

69 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

Issued
7/3/2018

6/29/2018

6/29/2018

6/21/2018

6/21/2018

6/18/2018

6/18/2018

6/18/2018

6/14/2018

6/1/2018

5/17/2018

4/19/2018

4/10/2018

3/9/2018
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