Record # 3376-AQN	<u>Facility Name</u> MAVERIK	Company Name MAVERIK INC.	<u>Site Address</u> 650 JUAN TABO BLVD NE, 87123	Process GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY, ANTICIPATED ANNUAL THROUGHPUT 2,975,000 GALLONS	<u>Issued</u> 3/6/2019
3375-AQN	MAVERIK	MAVERIK INC.	3737 PRINCETON DR. NE, 87107	GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY, ANTICIPATED ANNUAL THROUGHPUT 2,635,000 GALLONS	3/6/2019
3374-AQN	MAVERIK	MAVERIK INC.	1401WYOMING BLVD. NE, 87112	GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY, ANTICIPATED ANNUAL THROUGHPUT 2,550,000 GALLONS	3/6/2019
3373-AQN	MAVERIK	MAVERIK INC.	5001JEFFERSON ST. NE, 87109	GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY, ANTICIPATED ANNUAL THROUGHPUT 3,300,000 GALLONS	3/6/2019
3372-AQN	MAVERIK	MAVERIK INC.	7700 LOS VOLCANES RD. NW, 87121	GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY, ANTICIPATED ANNUAL THROUGHPUT 3,400,000 GALLONS	3/6/2019
1624-AQN	CONSTITUTION PLASTIC SURGERY CENTER	MODERN VASCULAR NAVAJO - ALBUQUERQUE	7800 CONSTITUTION N.E., 87110	221HORSEPOWER NATURAL-GAS FIRED EMERGENCY ENGINE	2/26/2019
1547-AQN	ABQ MANUEL	VERIZON WIRELESS	1713 JUAN TABO BLVD NE, 87106	131HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	2/21/2019
2177-AQN	ABQ GUSTAVO	VERIZON WIRELESS	2526 BAYLOR DR SE, 87106	60 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	2/21/2019
0785-AQN1-1T R	AT&T ALBUQUERQUE MAIN EXCHANGE BUILDING	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	111 3RD ST. NW, 87102	2876 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	1/29/2019
3370-AQN	GENESIS HEALTHCARE	GENESIS HEALTHCARE	9150 MCMAHON BLVD NW, 87114	67 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	1/28/2019
3365-AQN	PNM TARA	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	4113 TARA DR, 87111	34 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	1/16/2019
3367-AQN	ALB ER MEDICAL HOSPITAL	ALBUQUERQUE ASSETS, LLC	9310 COORS BLVD NW, 87114	368 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	1/16/2019
3368-AQN	NNSA COMPLEX	US DEPT OF ENERGY SANDIA FIELD OFFICE	1107 EUBANK RD SE, 87117	2000 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	1/16/2019
1864-AQN	ABQ RIO GRANDE	VERIZON WIRELESS	1411RIO GRANDE BLVD., NW, 87104	86 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	1/15/2019
3360-AQN	ALBQNMQ0010	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	14806 CENTRAL AVE SW, 87105	610 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	12/12/201
3362-AQN	OFFICE OF SECURE TRANSPORTATION	DOE/NNSA OST AVIATION DIVISION	3890 ABERDEEN DRIVE, 87117	237 HP NATURAL GAS FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	12/12/201

<u>Record #</u> 3363-AQN	<u>Facility Name</u> ABQ FIESTA	Company Name VERIZON WIRELESS	Site Address 4900 BALLOON FIESTA PKWY, 87113	Process 79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	<u>Issued</u> 12/12/201
3361-AQN	KASEMAN HOSPITAL	PRESBYTERIAN HEALTHCARE SERVICES	6400 PASEO DEL NORTE BLVD NE, 87107	268 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	12/7/2018
1964-AQN	ABQ LADERA	VERIZON WIRELESS	3000 TODOS SANTOS ST NW, 87120	93 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	11/29/201
3355-AQN	CHILD WELLNESS CENTER	STATE OF NM GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT	4665 INDIAN SCHOOL RD NE, 87110	470 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	10/17/201
3356-AQN	AT&T - TRAMWAY & I 40 CELL TOWER	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	4D SANDIA CREST, 87047	27 HP LPG FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	10/17/201
3321-AQN	SPANISH TRAILS REHAB SUITES	SPANISH TRAILS REHAB SUITES	1610 RENAISSANCE BLVD, 87107	389 DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	10/17/201
3357-AQN	T-MOBILE CALL CENTER	SERINA GALLEGOS	5421JEFFERSON ST NE, 87109	2876 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	10/17/201
1825-AQN	SUNPORT I FACILITY (HEADQUARTERS BUILDING)	CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE - AVIATION DEPARTMENT	2503 CLARK CARR LOOP SE, 87106	340 HP NATURAL GAS FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	10/4/2018
0785-AQN2	AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE MTN. STATES, INC	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	111 3RD ST. NW, 87102	2937 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	9/21/2018
3183-AQN	AT&T - BELL REALTY CELL TOWER	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	8300 BROADWAY BLVD SE, 87105	79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3184-AQN	AT&T - RIO PUERCO CELL TOWER	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	NORTH OF 1-40, 87121	79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3177-AQN	AT&T - BANK HOMES US WEST	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	4010 CENTRAL AVE SW, 87105	79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3187-AQN	AT&T - RANCHITOS CELL TOWER	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	328 RANCHITOS RD NW, 87114	79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
1863-AQN	AT&T - WYNDHAM HOTEL	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	2910 YALE BLVD. SE, 87106	99 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3185-AQN	AT&T - MLK CELL TOWER	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	1201 MOUNTAIN RD NE, 87102	79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3190-AQN	AT&T - 4TH & PASEO DEL NORTE CELL TOWER	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	101RADIO LANE NW, 87114	79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018

<u>Record #</u> 3182-AQN	Facility Name AT&T - INDIAN SCHOOL CELL TOWER	Company Name NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	Site Address 533 WASHINGTON ST NE, 87110	Process 79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	<u>Issued</u> 8/16/2018
3189-AQN	AT&T - ROUTE 66 & EUBANK CELL TOWER	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	10200 ACOMA RD SE, 87123	80 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3200-AQN	AT&T - TRAMWAY & I 40 CELL TOWER	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	13041 CENTRAL AVE NE, 87123	79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3181-AQN	AT&T - BALLOON FIELD CELL TOWER	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	5601BALLOON FIESTA PARKWAY NE, 87113	79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3196-AQN	AT&T - MONTE VISTA/IMMANUEL PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	114 CARLISLE BLVD SE, 87106	79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3179-AQN	AT&T - BROADWAY & COAL	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	677 BROADWAY BLVD SE, 87102	79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3186-AQN	AT&T - SUNNYDALE CELL TOWER	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	1705 SAN MATEO BLVD NE, 87110	79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3178-AQN	AT&T - BUILDERS NEWS & PLAN ROOM	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	3405 PRINCETON DR NE, 87107	79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3353-AQN	GRIFFIN SILO	T-MOBILE WEST LLC	206B 94TH STREET SW, 87121	49 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	7/25/2018
1560-AQN	ABQ KIRTLAND	VERIZON WIRELESS	8226 BROADWAY AVE SE, 87109	131HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	7/25/2018
3354-AQN	KANW-FM RADIO	ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS	2020 COAL AVE SE, 87106	201HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	7/25/2018
1044-AQN	ALBQNM10	UNITE PRIVATE NETWORKS, LLC	505 MARQUETTE NW, 87102	80 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	7/18/2018
1963-AQN	SINGER CENTRAL OFFICE - ALBQNMXP	UNITE PRIVATE NETWORKS, LLC	3830 SINGER BLVD NE, SUITE 4000, 87109	998 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	7/18/2018
3351-AQN	MURPHY EXPRESS	MURPHY OIL USA, INC.	3751HIGHWAY 528 NW, 87114	GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY, ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE THROUGHPUT 2,400,000 GALLONS	7/17/2018
3350-AQN	FIRST NATIONS COMMUNITY HEALTHSOURSE	FIRST NATIONS COMMUNITY HEALTHSOURSE	5608 ZUNI RD SE, 87108	280 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	7/17/2018
3320-AQN	CABELAS RETAIL	CABELAS RETAIL	5151 LANG AVE NE, 87109	324 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	7/12/2018

<u>Record #</u> 3191-AQN	Facility Name AT&T - 98TH STREET CELL TOWER	Company Name NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	<u>Site Address</u> 9700 CENTRAL AVE SW, 87121	Process 79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	<u>Issued</u> 7/3/2018
3348-AQN	THE PENGUIN CHILL HABITAT EXHIBIT	CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE	903 10TH STREET SW, 87102	1195 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	6/29/2018
3346-AQN	MOUNTAIN STATES CONSTRUCTORS, INC	MOUNTAIN STATES CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	3601 PAN AMERICAN FREEWAY NE #111, 87107	GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY, ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE THROUGHPUT 100,000 GALLONS	6/29/2018
1206-AQN2	LOVELACE HEART HOSPITAL	LOVELACE HEALTH SYSTEM INC.	504 ELM ST. NE, 87102	1180 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	6/21/2018
1206-AQN1	LOVELACE HEART HOSPITAL	LOVELACE HEALTH SYSTEM INC.	504 ELM ST. NE, 87102	1180 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	6/21/2018
1451-AQN	COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION	COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION	500 EUBANK BLVD. SE, 87123	GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY, ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE THROUGHPUT 7,775,599 GALLONS	6/18/2018
0599-AQN	COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION	COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION	1420 RENAISSANCE BLVD, 87107	GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY, ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE THROUGHPUT 8,451,380 GALLONS	6/18/2018
1883-AQN	COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION	COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION	9955 COORS BYPASS NW, 87114	GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY, ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE THROUGHPUT 8,065,293 GALLONS	6/18/2018
3349-AQN	UNM SLEEP DISORDERS CENTER	UNM HOSPITALS	1101 MEDICAL ARTS AVE NE, 87102	94 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	6/14/2018
3347-AQN	TOCU VI, LLC c/o CBRE, INC	SERINA GALLEGOS	6100 UPTOWN BLVD NE, 87110	250 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	6/1/2018
3322-AQN	PRIME THERAPEUTICS	PRIME THERAPEUTICS	4411THE 25 WAY NE, 87109	95 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	5/17/2018
3342-AQN	ONE CENTRAL	ONCE CENTRAL OPERATION ASSOCIATES, LLC	1 CENTRAL AVE NE, 87102	76.9 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	4/19/2018
1167-AQN	PEERLESS TYRE CO	PEERLESS TYRE CO.	7408 CENTRAL AVE SW, 87121	GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY, ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE THROUGHPUT 92,730 GALLONS	4/10/2018
3338-AQN	BERNA FACIO PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT	ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS	3315 LOUISIANA BLVD NE, 87110	69 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	3/9/2018